

## NOTICE TO THE MARKET

**São Paulo, November 5, 2020 -** São Martinho S.A. ("Company" or "São Martinho") (B3: SMTO3), in compliance with CVM Instruction 358/2002 and CVM Circular Letter 7/2020, announces to its shareholders and the market in general that its IT Head, Edi Fiori, representing the Company, will participate, today, November 5, at 6:00 pm (BRT), in live broadcasting ("live") entitle 'Hub de Ideias' (Ideas Hub), a Hub UniAgro initiative, to debate and comment on the importance of digital transformation at São Martinho.

To follow the live, please access the link: www.hubuniagro.com.br/live.

São Martinho S.A.

**Felipe Vicchiato**Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer